2022/2023 filming and still photography fees for streets, parks and open spaces

Valid 1 July 2022—-30 June 2023. GST exempt unless specified. For further information, please refer to NSW Film Friendly Protocol.

Ultra Low Impact Filming

Generally less than 10
crew, 1 camera, sound, 1
light, no infrastructure and

not on the road

Low Impact Filming

11-25 crew, no more than 4
trucks/vans, minimal

equipment/lighting, small unit base,

usually 1 — 2 locations

Medium Impact Filming

26-50 crew, Max 10
trucks, some equipment
(dolly, jibs etc), unit
base, Max 4 locations

High Impact Filming
More than 50 crew, more
than 10 trucks, significant

construction, extensive
equipment, large unit base

Parking only

When filming in
private property
and parking is
required

Application fee

0.00

150.00

300.00

500.00

150.00

Late Application Fee

N/A

600.00

1,200.00

2,000.00

600

Full Day Use of Ticket
Parking Monday -
Friday per car

space per day

N/A

85.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

Half Day Use of
Ticket Parking
Monday -

Friday per car space
per day

N/A

42.50

42.50

42.50

42.50

Full Day Use of Ticket
Parking Saturday -
Sunday per

car space per

day

Parking Fees
(GST exempt)

N/A

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

Half Day Use of
Ticket Parking
Saturday -

Sunday per car

space per day

N/A

30

30

30

30
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o Civic Spaces (per hour) 350.00
g g
So
% 5 % Iconic Park / Sports Fields (per hour) 300.00
[S]
< =5 £
a “3 5 Neighbourhood Parks (per hour) 215.00
2 ¢
'f [oR
@ Pocket Parks (per hour) By negotiation
2e8 |Llow 100.00
S g £ Partial Road Closure - Stop/slow traffic control on local or council-managed road — Police consultation required
o83
€ #p | Medium 300.00
F<C Partial Road Closure - Stop/slow traffic control on a multi-lane or state road — Police consultation and RMS consultation required '
[%]
3 Major Road closure - (Full road closure per street block) 1025.00
% = Road closure fees and charges are GST exempt and may be subject to Local Pedestrian Cycling and Traffic Calming Committee approval '
43
2 %
O o
g = Minor Road closure (Full road closure per street block) 512.50
S 8 Road closure fees and charges are GST exempt and may be subject to Local Pedestrian Cycling and Traffic Calming Committee approval
Site Supervision per hour (per hour, minimum four-hour callout — GST 75.00
Inclusive) To be applied at Council’s discretion
g Catering in Park or Open Space if filming in Private Property (per hour — GST 125.00
@] Exempt) At Council's discretion and subject to suitability
Site Inspection (GST exempt) 150.0d
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