2022/2023 filming and still photography fees for streets, parks and open spaces

Valid 1 July 2022–30 June 2023. GST exempt unless specified. For further information, please refer to NSW Film Friendly Protocol.

		Ultra Low Impact Filming	Low Impact Filming	Medium Impact Filming	High Impact Filming	Parking only
		Generally less than 10 crew, 1 camera, sound, 1 light, no infrastructure and not on the road	11-25 crew, no more than 4 trucks/vans, minimal equipment/lighting, small unit base, usually 1 – 2 locations	26-50 crew, Max 10 trucks, some equipment (dolly, jibs etc), unit base, Max 4 locations	More than 50 crew, more than 10 trucks, significant construction, extensive equipment, large unit base	When filming in private property and parking is required
Application fee		0.00	150.00	300.00	500.00	150.00
Late A	Application Fee	N/A	600.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	600
	Full Day Use of Ticket Parking Monday - Friday per car space per day	N/A	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00
rking ST e	Half Day Use of Ticket Parking Monday -	N/A	42.50	42.50	42.50	42.50
	Friday per car space per day					
	Full Day Use of Ticket Parking Saturday - Sunday per car space per day	N/A	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
	Half Day Use of Ticket Parking Saturday -	N/A	30	30	30	30
	Sunday per car space per day					

nse use	Civic Spaces (per hour)		
s and Op cclusive u usive)	Iconic Park / Sports Fields (per hour)		
Hire of Parks and Open Spaces for exclusive use (GST Inclusive)	Neighbourhood Parks (per hour)	215.00	
Hire Spac	Pocket Parks (per hour)	By negotiation	
control sment kempt)	Low Partial Road Closure - Stop/slow traffic control on local or council-managed road – Police consultation required		
Traffic control Assessment (GST exempt)	Medium Partial Road Closure - Stop/slow traffic control on a multi-lane or state road – Police consultation and RMS consultation required	300.00	
	Major Road closure - (Full road closure per street block) Road closure fees and charges are GST exempt and may be subject to Local Pedestrian Cycling and Traffic Calming Committee approval	1025.00	
ু ⊢	Minor Road closure (Full road closure per street block) Road closure fees and charges are GST exempt and may be subject to Local Pedestrian Cycling and Traffic Calming Committee approval	512.50	
	Site Supervision per hour (per hour, minimum four-hour callout – GST Inclusive) To be applied at Council's discretion	75.00	
Other	Catering in Park or Open Space if filming in Private Property (per hour – GST Exempt) At Council's discretion and subject to suitability		
	Site Inspection (GST exempt)	150.00	